

Mr Gennady Kleiner
Director - Adjudication
Australian Competition & Consumer Commission
2 Lonsdale Street
Melbourne VIC 3000

Email: gennady.kleiner@accc.gov.au

Dear Gennady

Following AIP's correspondence of 21 May 2020, we note that the replacement Interim Authorisation was published on the ACCC Authorisation Register on 25 May 2020.

As you requested, please find attached a non-confidential copy of the Charter for the COVID-19 Supply Response Committee (SRC) which has now been reviewed and amended in accordance with the revised terms and conditions of the replacement Interim Authorisation (dated 20 May 2020). This revised SRC Charter was finalised on 27 May 2020.

We confirm this correspondence and the revised SRC Charter is non-confidential.

Kind regards

Paul Barrett CEO, AIP

27 May 2020